Bioscience Corporation
888.503.3187     301.682.9200     support@superarray.net     www.superarray.com
Product Specification Sheet
Page 1 of 10
Oligo GEArray® DNA Microarray:
Human Autoimmune and Inflammatory Response
Catalog Number  Format:
      OHS-803           HybTube (Standard protocol)

321 322 323 324 325 326 327 328 329 330 331 332 333 334 335 336
NODAL NOS2A NOX5 NR3C1 NR4A2 OLR1 OSM OSMR PARP4 PAX5 PBEF1 PDGFA PDGFB PF4V1 PLA2G2D PLA2G7
337 338 339 340 341 342 343 344 345 346 347 348 349 350 351 352
POU2AF1 POU2F2 PPBP PRDX5 PREX1 PRG2 PRG3 PRL PRLR PROCR HSPCB PROK2 PTAFR PTGS2 PTN PTPRA
353 354 355 356 357 358 359 360 361 362 363 364 365 366 367 368
PTX3 PXMP2 REG3A REG3G RFXANK RIPK2 S100A12 S100A8 S100B HSPCB SAA2 SAA3P SAA4 SCGB1A1 SCGB3A1 SCUBE1
369 370 371 372 373 374 375 376 377 378 379 380 381 382 383 384
SCYE1 SDCBP SECTM1 SELE SERPINA SERPINA SERPINF SERPING HSPCB SFTPD SIGIRR SIGLEC1 SIVA SLA2 SLCO1A2 SLURP1
385 386 387 388 389 390 391 392 393 394 395 396 397 398 399 400
SOCS2 SPACA3 SPN SPP1 SPRED1 SRGAP1 STAB1 HSPCB STAT3 SYK TACR1 TGFB1 TGFB2 TGFB3 TGFBR1 TGFBR2
401 402 403 404 405 406 407 408 409 410 411 412 413 414 415 416
THPO TIRAP TLR1 TLR10 TLR2 TLR3 TLR4 TLR5 TLR6 TLR7 TLR8 TLR9 TNF TNFAIP6 TNFRSF11 TNFRSF1
417 418 419 420 421 422 423 424 425 426 427 428 429 430 431 432
ACTB TNFRSF1 TNFRSF2 TNFRSF7 TNFRSF8 TNFRSF9 TNFSF10 TNFSF11 TNFSF13 TNFSF13 TNFSF14 TNFSF15 PUC18 Pol1 Blank Blank
433 434 435 436 437 438 439 440 441 442 443 444 445 446 447 448
ACTB Blank Blank TNFSF18 TNFSF4 TNFSF7 TNFSF8 TNFSF9 TOLLIP TPST1 TRAP1 18SrRNA PPIH M6PR NONO LDHA
449 450 451 452 453 454 455 456 457 458 459 460 461 462 463 464
ACTB ACTB TTN VEGF VEGFB VPS45A XCL1 XCR1 YARS YY1 ZFP91 BAS2C BAS2C BAS2C BAS2C BAS2C
465 466 467 468 469 470 471 472 473 474 475 476 477 478 479 480
Bioscience Corporation

108 Hs.334019 NM 000573 CR1 Complement component (3b/4b) receptor 1 (Knops blood group)
109 Hs.114948 NM 004750 CRLF1 Cytokine receptor-like factor 1
110 Hs.287729 NM 001012288 CRLF2 Cytokine receptor-like factor 2
111 Hs.76452 NM 000567 CRP C-reactive protein, pentraxin-related
112 Hs.173894 NM 000757 CSF1 Colony stimulating factor 1 (macrophage)
113 Hs.553489 NM 005211 CSF1R Colony stimulating factor 1 receptor, formerly McDonough feline sarcoma viral (v-fms) oncogene homolog
114 Hs.1349 NM 000758 CSF2 Colony stimulating factor 2 (granulocyte-macrophage)
115 Hs.520937 NM 006140 CSF2RA Colony stimulating factor 2 receptor, alpha, low-affinity (granulocyte-macrophage)
116 Hs.285401 NM 000395 CSF2RB Colony stimulating factor 2 receptor, beta, low-affinity (granulocyte-macrophage)
117 Hs.2233 NM 000759 CSF3 Colony stimulating factor 3 (granulocyte)
118 Hs.524517 NM 000760 CSF3R Colony stimulating factor 3 receptor (granulocyte)
119 Hs.483811 NM 001330 CTF1 Cardiotrophin 1
120 Hs.531668 NM 002996 CX3CL1 Chemokine (C-X3-C motif) ligand 1
121 Hs.78913 NM 001337 CX3CR1 Chemokine (C-X3-C motif) receptor 1
122 Hs.789 NM 001511 CXCL1 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 1 (melanoma growth stimulating activity, alpha)
123 Hs.413924 NM 001565 CXCL10 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 10
124 Hs.518814 NM 005409 CXCL11 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 11
125 Hs.522891 NM 000609 CXCL12 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 12 (stromal cell-derived factor 1)
126 Hs.100431 NM 006419 CXCL13 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 13 (B-cell chemoattractant)
127 Hs.483444 NM 004887 CXCL14 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 14
128 Hs.82407 NM 022059 CXCL16 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 16
129 Hs.75765 NM 002089 CXCL2 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 2
130 Hs.89690 NM 002090 CXCL3 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 3
131 Hs.89714 NM 002994 CXCL5 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 5
132 Hs.164021 NM 002993 CXCL6 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 6 (granulocyte chemotactic protein 2)

196 Hs.441972 NM 176891 IFNE1 Interferon epsilon 1
197 Hs.856 NM 000619 IFNG Interferon, gamma
198 Hs.534255 NM 004048 B2M Beta-2-microglobulin
199 Hs.520414 NM 000416 IFNGR1 Interferon gamma receptor 1
200 Hs.517240 NM 005534 IFNGR2 Interferon gamma receptor 2 (interferon gamma transducer 1)
Bioscience Corporation
888.503.3187     301.682.9200     support@superarray.net     www.superarray.com
Product Specification Sheet
Page 7 of 10
Position UniGene GenBank Symbol Description
201 Hs.551550 NM 020124 IFNK Interferon, kappa
202 Hs.73010 NM 002177 IFNW1 Interferon, omega 1
203 Hs.458096 XM 378052 IFNWP2 Interferon, omega 2 (pseudogene)
204 Hs.421245 NM 006083 IK IK cytokine, down-regulator of HLA II
205 Hs.193717 NM 000572 IL10 Interleukin 10
206 Hs.504035 NM 001558 IL10RA Interleukin 10 receptor, alpha
207 Hs.418291 NM 000628 IL10RB Interleukin 10 receptor, beta
208 N/A N/A AS1R2 Artificial Sequence 1 Related 2 (80% identity)(48/60)
209 Hs.467304 NM 000641 IL11 Interleukin 11
210 Hs.204891 NM 004512 IL11RA Interleukin 11 receptor, alpha
211 Hs.673 NM 000882 IL12A Interleukin 12A (natural killer cell stimulatory factor 1, cytotoxic lymphocyte maturation factor 1, p35)
212 Hs.674 NM 002187 IL12B Interleukin 12B (natural killer cell stimulatory factor 2, cytotoxic lymphocyte maturation factor 2, p40)
213 Hs.567294 NM 005535 IL12RB1 Interleukin 12 receptor, beta 1
214 Hs.479347 NM 001559 IL12RB2 Interleukin 12 receptor, beta 2
215 Hs.845 NM 002188 IL13 Interleukin 13
216 Hs.496646 NM 001560 IL13RA1 Interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 1
217 Hs.336046 NM 000640 IL13RA2 Interleukin 13 receptor, alpha 2
218 Hs.168132 NM 172175 IL15 Interleukin 15
219 Hs.524117 NM 002189 IL15RA Interleukin 15 receptor, alpha
220 Hs.459095 NM 004513 IL16 Interleukin 16 (lymphocyte chemoattractant factor)
221 Hs.41724 NM 002190 IL17 Interleukin 17 (cytotoxic T-lymphocyte-associated serine esterase 8)
222 Hs.409558 NM 014443 IL17B Interleukin 17B
223 Hs.278911 NM 013278 IL17C Interleukin 17C
224 N/A N/A AS1R3 Artificial Sequence 1 Related 3 (70% identity)(43/60)
225 Hs.130652 NM 138284 IL17D Interleukin 17D
226 Hs.302036 NM 022789 IL17E Interleukin 17E
227 Hs.272295 NM 052872 IL17F Interleukin 17F
228 Hs.129751 NM 014339 IL17R Interleukin 17 receptor
229 Hs.136338 NM 018725 IL17RB Interleukin 17 receptor B
230 Hs.83077 NM 001562 IL18 Interleukin 18 (interferon-gamma-inducing factor)
231 Hs.469521 NM 003855 IL18R1 Interleukin 18 receptor 1
232 Hs.158315 NM 003853 IL18RAP Interleukin 18 receptor accessory protein
233 Hs.128395 NM 013371 IL19 Interleukin 19
234 Hs.1722 NM 000575 IL1A Interleukin 1, alpha
235 Hs.126256 NM 000576 IL1B Interleukin 1, beta
236 Hs.306974 NM 173161 IL1F10 Interleukin 1 family, member 10 (theta)
237 Hs.516301 NM 012275 IL1F5 Interleukin 1 family, member 5 (delta)
238 Hs.278910 NM 014440 IL1F6 Interleukin 1 family, member 6 (epsilon)
239 Hs.166371 NM 173205 IL1F7 Interleukin 1 family, member 7 (zeta)
240 Hs.278909 NM 173178 IL1F8 Interleukin 1 family, member 8 (eta)
241 Hs.211238 NM 019618 IL1F9 Interleukin 1 family, member 9
242 Hs.557403 NM 000877 IL1R1 Interleukin 1 receptor, type I
243 Hs.25333 NM 004633 IL1R2 Interleukin 1 receptor, type II
244 Hs.478673 NM 002182 IL1RAP Interleukin 1 receptor accessory protein
245 Hs.272354 NM 017416 IL1RAPL2 Interleukin 1 receptor accessory protein-like 2
246 Hs.66 NM 016232 IL1RL1 Interleukin 1 receptor-like 1
247 Hs.469520 NM 003854 IL1RL2 Interleukin 1 receptor-like 2
248 Hs.81134 NM 000577 IL1RN Interleukin 1 receptor antagonist
249 Hs.89679 NM 000586 IL2 Interleukin 2
250 Hs.272373 NM 018724 IL20 Interleukin 20
251 Hs.445868 NM 014432 IL20RA Interleukin 20 receptor, alpha
252 Hs.567559 NM 021803 IL21 Interleukin 21
253 Hs.210546 NM 021798 IL21R Interleukin 21 receptor
254 Hs.287369 NM 020525 IL22 Interleukin 22
255 Hs.110915 NM 021258 IL22RA1 Interleukin 22 receptor, alpha 1
256 Hs.126891 NM 052962 IL22RA2 Interleukin 22 receptor, alpha 2
257 Hs.98309 NM 016584 IL23A Interleukin 23, alpha subunit p19
258 Hs.200929 NM 144701 IL23R Interleukin 23 receptor
259 Hs.411311 NM 006850 IL24 Interleukin 24
260 Hs.272350 NM 018402 IL26 Interleukin 26
261 Hs.528111 NM 145659 IL27 Interleukin 27
262 Hs.406744 NM 172139 IL28B Interleukin 28B (interferon, lambda 3)
263 Hs.221375 NM 173065 IL28RA Interleukin 28 receptor, alpha (interferon, lambda receptor)
264 Hs.406745 NM 172140 IL29 Interleukin 29 (interferon, lambda 1)
265 Hs.231367 NM 000417 IL2RA Interleukin 2 receptor, alpha
266 Hs.474787 NM 000878 IL2RB Interleukin 2 receptor, beta
267 Hs.84 NM 000206 IL2RG Interleukin 2 receptor, gamma (severe combined immunodeficiency)

416 Hs.82028 NM 003242 TGFBR2 Transforming growth factor, beta receptor II (70/80kDa)
417 Hs.1166 NM 000460 THPO Thrombopoietin (myeloproliferative leukemia virus oncogene ligand, megakaryocyte growth and development factor)
418 Hs.537126 NM 052887 TIRAP Toll-interleukin 1 receptor (TIR) domain containing adaptor protein
419 Hs.111805 NM 003263 TLR1 Toll-like receptor 1
420 Hs.120551 NM 030956 TLR10 Toll-like receptor 10
421 Hs.519033 NM 003264 TLR2 Toll-like receptor 2
422 Hs.29499 NM 003265 TLR3 Toll-like receptor 3
423 Hs.174312 NM 003266 TLR4 Toll-like receptor 4
424 Hs.114408 NM 003268 TLR5 Toll-like receptor 5
425 Hs.366986 NM 006068 TLR6 Toll-like receptor 6
426 Hs.443036 NM 016562 TLR7 Toll-like receptor 7
427 Hs.272410 NM 016610 TLR8 Toll-like receptor 8
428 Hs.87968 NM 017442 TLR9 Toll-like receptor 9
429 Hs.241570 NM 000594 TNF Tumor necrosis factor (TNF superfamily, member 2)
430 Hs.437322 NM 007115 TNFAIP6 Tumor necrosis factor, alpha-induced protein 6
431 Hs.81791 NM 002546 TNFRSF11B Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 11b (osteoprotegerin)
432 Hs.279594 NM 001065 TNFRSF1A Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 1A
433 Hs.520640 NM 001101 ACTB Actin, beta
434 Hs.256278 NM 001066 TNFRSF1B Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 1B
435 Hs.443577 NM 014452 TNFRSF21 Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 21
436 Hs.355307 NM 001242 TNFRSF7 Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 7
437 Hs.1314 NM 001243 TNFRSF8 Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 8
438 Hs.193418 NM 001561 TNFRSF9 Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 9
439 Hs.478275 NM 003810 TNFSF10 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 10
440 Hs.333791 NM 003701 TNFSF11 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 11
441 Hs.54673 NM 003808 TNFSF13 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 13
442 Hs.525157 NM 006573 TNFSF13B Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 13b
443 Hs.129708 NM 003807 TNFSF14 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 14
444 Hs.241382 NM 005118 TNFSF15 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 15
445 N/A L08752 PUC18 PUC18 Plasmid DNA
446 N/A AE000461 Pol1 Escherichia coli K12 MG1655 section 351 of 400 of the complete genome
447 Blank Blank Blank Blank
448 Blank Blank Blank Blank